Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 2-1-79 Referred to:

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 570

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A BICYCLE PLAN FOR THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

WHEREAS, the city-borough Parks and Recreation Department has prepared a Bicycle Plan for the City and Borough of Juneau, and

WHEREAS, said plan has been reviewed by the Juneau Parks and Recreation Committee, the City and Borough Planning Commission, and by the Assembly, and

WHEREAS, each body reviewing said plan has given general approval to the recommendations and directions set forth in the plan, and

WHEREAS, the plan should be adopted as a general guide to the future development of bicycle facilities in the City and Borough of Juneau,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

That the City and Borough of Juneau Bicycle Plan, prepared by the city-borough Parks and Recreation Department, is hereby approved and adopted as a general guide for the development and operation of bicycle facilities in the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska; provided said plan may be changed by motion by the assembly or by assembly approval of facilities or programs not specifically set forth in the plan or different from those in the plan.

Adopted this 1st day of February, 1979.

Attest: